

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 191

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 24

1 On page 10 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 15, after “must” delete the rest of the line and
2 insert “, not later than January 31, 2008:

3 “(1) Complete the entire one-time”.

4 In line 16, delete “(1)” and insert “(1)(a)” and after “Act” delete the rest of the line and insert
5 a semicolon.

6 After line 16, insert:

7 “(2) Satisfy qualifications equivalent to the training requirement under section 9 (1)(a) of this
8 2007 Act as specified by the Director of the Department of Consumer and Business Services by rule;
9 or

10 “(3) Satisfy the training requirement under section 9 (1)(a) of this 2007 Act in part by completing
11 a portion of the one-time training course and for the remainder by satisfying qualifications specified
12 by the director by rule.”.

13
